
THE CONSOLIDATED STATISTICAL INFORMATION OF THE LOK ADALAT/LEGAL PROGRAMMES ORGANIZED IN THE STATE 
OF UTTARAKHAND FROM APRIL, 2025 TO JUNE, 2025 

 

 
S.  

No. 
Name of District Total 

No. of 
Lok 

Adalats 
Held 

Total 
No.  
of 

Cases 
Taken 

up 

Total No. 
of Cases 
Disposed 

off 

Compensation
/ 

Settlement 
Amount 

Realized 
as Fine  
(in Rs.) 

Total No. 
of 

Persons 
Benefited 

in Lok 

Adalats 

No. of 
Camps/Sensi

tization 
Programmes 

Organized 

Total No. 
of 

Persons 
Benefited 
in Camps 

No. of Persons 
Benefited 

Through Legal 
Aid & Advice 

Legal  

Aid 

Advice/ 

Other 

Services 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) 

1 ALMORA 01 82 82 11,41,050 - 82 3788 150897 25 498 

2 BAGESHWAR 03 146 102 62,50,082 - 102 1106 38995 29 310 

3 CHAMOLI 04 100 75 16,64,518 18,000 75 1712 34820 21 68 

4 CHAMPAWAT 04 195 182 76,62,522 62,000 182 3328 1,00,352 47 - 

5 DEHRADUN 04 14766 13678 14,66,98,678 12,00,400 13678 658 43302 367 3098 

6 HARIDWAR 01 6605 6604 3,49,39,391 - 6604 2146 47503 219 2385 

7 NAINITAL 04 2052 2048 3,39,59,046 1,47,950 2048 550 28650 186 1512 

8 PAURI GARHWAL 04 913 913 1,58,04,323 3,02,600 913 352 19198 48 2638 

9 PITHORAGARH 03 428 309 1,83,27,495 95800 309 206 12075 53 36 

10 RUDRAPARYAG 01 59 59 21,35,701 - 59 374 45409 56 - 

11 TEHRI GARHWAL 03 390 388 1,42,68,856 33000 388 1889 35754 75 08 

12 U. S. NAGAR 03 4827 4724 11,05,48,669 6400 4724 486 24628 280 - 

13 UTTARKASHI 01 90 90 1,30,81,201 - 90 924 27355 26 - 

14 HCLSC, NTL 01 15 15 74,23,892 - 15 - - 188 - 

15 UKSLSA, NTL - - - - - - - - - 146 

 TOTAL: - 37 30668 29269 41,39,05,424 18,66,150 29269 17519 608938 1620 10699 

16 CONSUMER COURTS 01 26 26 92,42,324 - 26 - - - - 

 TOTAL: - 01 26 26 92,42,324 - 26 - - - - 

           

 GRAND TOTAL: - 38 30694 29295 42,31,47,748 18,66,150 29295 17519 608938 1620 10699 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PROGRAMMES/ACTIVITIES INSIDE JAIL CAMPUS DURING APRIL, 2025 TO JUNE, 2025  
 

S.No. Name of 

District 

Lok Adalat’s organized in 

Jails 

Legal Literacy Camps 

organized in Jails 

Legal Aid 

provided to 

under trial 

prisoners 

Jail visit 

  No. of 

organize 

Lok Adalats 

No. of 

cases 

disposed 

off 

Camps 

organized 

Benefitted 

persons 

Number of 

Benefitted under 

trial prisoners 

Total Number 

Jail visit 

1 ALMORA - - 13 2836 18 09 

2 BAGESHWAR - - 02 99 10 09 

3 CHAMOLI 01 01 - - 08 07 

4 CHAMPAWAT 02 04 05 223 25 06 

5 DEHRADUN 03 41 05 2450 265 05 

6 HARIDWAR 03 33 05 1020 81 06 

7 NAINITAL 01 07 06 430 129 - 

8 PAURI GARHWAL - - 10 1546 30 07 

9 PITHORAGARH - - 10 590 31 25 

10 RUDRAPRAYAG - - 12 374 11 01 

11 TEHRI GARHWAL - - 08 893 47 01 

12 U.S. NAGAR 01 06 07 915 226 06 

13 UTTARKASHI - - 12 598 11 - 

14 H.C.L.S.C. NTL - - - - 128 - 

  

TOTAL :- 

 

 

11 

 

92 

 

95 

 

11974 

 

1020 

 

82 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PERMANENT LOK ADALATS 

(Established u/s 22B of LSA Act) 
 

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2025 TO JUNE, 2025)       

 
(i) No. of PLAs existing  :- 07   (Almora, Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital, Pauri Garhwal, Tehri Garhwal and 

          Udham Singh Nagar) 
 

(ii) Total No. of PLAs functioning :- 04      (Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital and Udham Singh Nagar) 
 

   

S.No. Permanent Lok 

Adalats 

Number of 

Sittings 

No. of cases 

pending as on  

31.03.2025 

No. of cases 

received during 

the Period 

No. of cases 

settled during 

the Period 

Total 

Value/Amount of  

Settlement 

(`) 

No. of cases 

pending as on  

30.06.2025 

 

 

1 

 

Dehradun 

 

 

61 

 

509 

 

185 

 

66 

 

1,09,87,522 

 

637 

 

2 

 

Haridwar 

 

 

36 

 

132 

 

18 

 

25 

 

11,03,264 

 

123 

 

3 

 

Nainital 

 

 

37 

 

120 

 

05 

 

10 

 

- 

 

119 

 

4 

 

Udham Singh 

Nagar 

 

 

70 

 

47 

 

34 

 

24 

 

34,11,500 

 

58 

  

Total 

 

 

204 

 

808 

 

242 

 

125 

 

1,55,02,286 

 

937 

 

 

 



 

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF VICTIM COMPENSATION SCHEME U/S 357 A Cr. PC 

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2025 TO JUNE, 2025)        
 

No. of 

applications 

received 

directly by 

Legal Services 

Institutions 

 

(A) 

 

No. of 

applications/

orders 

marked/direc

ted by any 

Court  

 

(B) 

Total No. of 

applications 

received 

including Court 

orders 

 

 

(A+B) 

No. of 

applications 

decided 

No. of 

applications 

pending 

Total Value/ 

Settlement 

Amount  
( ` ) 

142 27 169 103 401 70,30,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF CASES SETTLED THROUGH MEDIATION 

 

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2025 TO JUNE, 2025)      

 

(A)  Total Number of  ADR Centres         : 05 

(B)   Total No of Existing Mediation Centres other than ADR Centres   :  17 

(C)  Number of  Mediators (Total of both in ADR Centres and Mediation Centres)  : 127 

    

DISPOSAL 
 

  Total of all Mediation/ 

ADR Centre’s 

A Number of cases pending in the beginning of the months 231 

B No. of cases received during the months 161 

C Cases settled through Mediation 15 

D Cases returned as not settled 173 

E Non-starter cases which were retuned as mediation could not commenced   18 

F No. of Connected cases 01 

G No. of Cases pending at the end of the month 185 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


