THE CONSOLIDATED STATISTICAL INFORMATION OF THE LOK ADALAT/LEGAL PROGRAMMES ORGANIZED IN THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND FROM APRIL, 2025 TO JUNE, 2025

S. No.	Name of District	Total No. of Lok Adalats	Total No. of Cases	Total No. of Cases Disposed off	Compensation / Settlement Amount	Realized as Fine (in Rs.)	Total No. of Persons Benefited	No. of Camps/Sensi tization Programmes	Total No. of Persons Benefited	Ben Throug Aid &	Persons efited gh Legal Advice
		Held	Taken up				in Lok Adalats	Organized	in Camps	Legal Aid	Advice/ Other Services
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
1	ALMORA	01	82	82	11,41,050	I	82	3788	150897	25	498
2	BAGESHWAR	03	146	102	62,50,082	I	102	1106	38995	29	310
3	CHAMOLI	04	100	75	16,64,518	18,000	75	1712	34820	21	68
4	CHAMPAWAT	04	195	182	76,62,522	62,000	182	3328	1,00,352	47	-
5	DEHRADUN	04	14766	13678	14,66,98,678	12,00,400	13678	658	43302	367	3098
6	HARIDWAR	01	6605	6604	3,49,39,391	ı	6604	2146	47503	219	2385
7	NAINITAL	04	2052	2048	3,39,59,046	1,47,950	2048	550	28650	186	1512
8	PAURI GARHWAL	04	913	913	1,58,04,323	3,02,600	913	352	19198	48	2638
9	PITHORAGARH	03	428	309	1,83,27,495	95800	309	206	12075	53	36
10	RUDRAPARYAG	01	59	59	21,35,701	-	59	374	45409	56	-
11	TEHRI GARHWAL	03	390	388	1,42,68,856	33000	388	1889	35754	75	08
12	U. S. NAGAR	03	4827	4724	11,05,48,669	6400	4724	486	24628	280	-
13	UTTARKASHI	01	90	90	1,30,81,201	-	90	924	27355	26	-
14	HCLSC, NTL	01	15	15	74,23,892	-	15	-	-	188	-
15	UKSLSA, NTL	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	146
	TOTAL: -	37	30668	29269	41,39,05,424	18,66,150	29269	17519	608938	1620	10699
16	CONSUMER COURTS	01	26	26	92,42,324	-	26	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL: -	01	26	26	92,42,324	-	26	-	-	-	-
	GRAND TOTAL: -	38	30694	29295	42,31,47,748	18,66,150	29295	17519	608938	1620	10699

PROGRAMMES/ACTIVITIES INSIDE JAIL CAMPUS DURING APRIL, 2025 TO JUNE, 2025

S.No.	Name of District	Lok Adalat's organized in Jails		Legal Literacy Camps organized in Jails		Legal Aid provided to under trial prisoners	Jail visit	
		No. of organize Lok Adalats	No. of cases disposed off	Camps organized	Benefitted persons	Number of Benefitted under trial prisoners	Total Number Jail visit	
1	ALMORA	-	-	13	2836	18	09	
2	BAGESHWAR	-	-	02	99	10	09	
3	CHAMOLI	01	01	-	-	08	07	
4	CHAMPAWAT	02	04	05	223	25	06	
5	DEHRADUN	03	41	05	2450	265	05	
6	HARIDWAR	03	33	05	1020	81	06	
7	NAINITAL	01	07	06	430	129	-	
8	PAURI GARHWAL	-	-	10	1546	30	07	
9	PITHORAGARH	-	-	10	590	31	25	
10	RUDRAPRAYAG	-	-	12	374	11	01	
11	TEHRI GARHWAL	-	-	08	893	47	01	
12	U.S. NAGAR	01	06	07	915	226	06	
13	UTTARKASHI	-	-	12	598	11	-	
14	H.C.L.S.C. NTL	-	-	-	-	128	-	
	TOTAL :-	11	92	95	11974	1020	82	

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PERMANENT LOK ADALATS (Established u/s 22B of LSA Act)

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2025 TO JUNE, 2025)

(i) No. of PLAs existing :- 07 (Almora, Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital, Pauri Garhwal, Tehri Garhwal and Udham Singh Nagar)

(ii) Total No. of PLAs functioning :- 04 (Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital and Udham Singh Nagar)

S.No.	Permanent Lok Adalats	Number of Sittings	No. of cases pending as on 31.03.2025	No. of cases received during the Period	No. of cases settled during the Period	Total Value/Amount of Settlement (₹)	No. of cases pending as on 30.06.2025
1	Dehradun	61	509	185	66	1,09,87,522	637
2	Haridwar	36	132	18	25	11,03,264	123
3	Nainital	37	120	05	10	-	119
4	Udham Singh Nagar	70	47	34	24	34,11,500	58
	Total	204	808	242	125	1,55,02,286	937

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF VICTIM COMPENSATION SCHEME U/S 357 A Cr. PC (STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2025 TO JUNE, 2025)

No. of applications received directly by Legal Services Institutions (A)	No. of applications/ orders marked/direc ted by any Court	Total No. of applications received including Court orders	No. of applications decided	No. of applications pending	Total Value/ Settlement Amount (₹)
142	27	169	103	401	70,30,000

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF CASES SETTLED THROUGH MEDIATION

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2025 TO JUNE, 2025)

(A) Total Number of ADR Centres : 05

(B) Total No of Existing Mediation Centres other than ADR Centres : 17

(C) Number of Mediators (Total of both in ADR Centres and Mediation Centres) : 127

DISPOSAL

		Total of all Mediation/ ADR Centre's
Α	Number of cases pending in the beginning of the months	231
В	No. of cases received during the months	161
С	Cases settled through Mediation	15
D	Cases returned as not settled	173
E	Non-starter cases which were retuned as mediation could not commenced	18
F	No. of Connected cases	01
G	No. of Cases pending at the end of the month	185